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Rivestimento | wall tiles | revêtements | Wandfliesen

ISO 13006 UNI EN 14411 | E > 10%

Smaltato | Glazed | Emaillé | Glasiert

superficie matt | matt surface | surface mate | matte Oberfläche

spessore | thickness | épaisseur | Stärke

PEARL SAND JUTA COOL GREY SMOKE OCEAN PURPLE ROYAL RED

Superficie Lucida | glossy surface | surface brillante | glänzende Oberfläche

M

BIII

GLGL

≠
mm9

L

Formato
Size | Format | Format

Spessore
Thickness | Epaisseur | Stärke

Pz./Sc.
Pcs./Box. | Pc./Boîte | 
Stk./Krt.

Mq/Sc.
Sqm/Box | Mq/Boîte | 
Qm/Krt.

Kg/Sc.
Kg/Box | Kg/Boîte | Kg/Krt. 

Sc./Pal.
Box/Pal. | Boîte/Pal. | Krt./Pal. 

Mq/Pal.
Sqm/Pal. | Mq/Pal. | 
Qm/Pal. 

Kg/Pal.
Kg/Pal. | Kg/Pal. | Kg/Pal.

RIVESTIMENTO | wall tiles | revêtements | Wandfliesen

25x60 | 10”x24” 9 mm 9 1,35 19,17 48 64,80 920,48

imBALLi | PACKAGING | EMBALLAGES | VERPACKUNG

L’Azienda si riserva la facoltà di modificare in qualunque momento le informazioni e le caratteristiche tecniche illustrate nel presente catalogo, che non sono comunque da ritenersi legalmente vincolanti. Pesi, colori e misure 
possono subire variazioni tipiche del particolare processo di cottura del materiale ceramico. I colori e le caratteristiche estetiche dei prodotti sono quanto più possibile vicini a quelli reali, nei limiti consentiti dai processi di stampa. 
Tutti i formati si intendono nominali. | The Company reserves the right, at any time and without prior notice, to change the information and technical characteristics given in this catalog, none of which are to be considered legally 
binding. Weights, colors and dimensions are subject to the normal variations resulting from the ceramic firing process. Within the limits of printed material, the colors and aesthetic features of the products illustrated correspond 
as closely as possible to those of the actual products. All sizes are to be considered nominal. | L’enterprise se réserve le droit de modifier à tout moment les informations set les caractéristiques figurant dans ce catalogue 
lesquelle ne sauraient en tout état de cause engager juridiquement l’enterprise. Les poids, les coloris et les dimension peuvent subir des variations, dues au processus de cuisson particulier du matériau céramique. Les coloris et 
les caractéristiques esthétiques des produits sont présentés de la façon la plus realiste possible, dans les limites permises par les processus d’impression. Tous les formats indiqués sont les formats nominaux. | Die Firma behält 
sich das Recht vor, die in diesem Katalog enthaltenen, unverbindlichen Angaben und technischen Eigenschaften jederzeit zu verändern. Gewichte, Farben und Abmessungen können infolge des besonderen Brennverfahrens des 
Keramikmaterials variieren. Die Abbildungen der Farben und die ästhetischen Merkmale entsprechen nach Möglichkeit und innerhalb der durch die Drucktechnik gesetzten Grenzen den Produkten. Alle Formate sind Richtmaße.
Per alcune immagini contenute nel presente catalogo non è stato possibile rintracciare tutti gli avente diritto. Herberia si dichiara disponibile a valutare eventuali richieste. | Herberia has not been able to find out who reserves 
the copyright on some images appearing on this catalogue. Herberia is willing to take into consideration any eventual request. 

inFoRmAZioni PRoDotto | PROdUCT INFORMATION | INFORMATIONS SUR PROdUITS | PROdUKTINFORMATIONEN

TUTTI I PEzzI SPECIALI (decori, gradini, battiscopa, ecc.) SONO VENDUTI SOLO A SCATOLE COMPLETE. | All the trims, special pieces (decoration pieces, steps, skirting tiles, 
etc.) are sold at full boxes only. | Toutes les pièces spéciales (dècors, marches, plinthes, etc.) ne sont vendues que par boîtes completes. | Alle Sonderteile (Dekore, Stufen, 
Fußleisten, usw.) werden nur im kompletten Karton verkauft.

Brealizzato con tecnologia digitale | made with digital technology | fabriqué 
avec technologie digitale | mit Digitaltechnik hergestellt 

riciclo completo degli scarti produttivi | complete recycling of production 
waste | recyclage complet des déchets de production | komplettes 
Recycling der Produktionsabfälle

000 Codice fascia prezzo per articoli venduti al MQ | Price range code for 
articles sold per sq.m. | Code fourchette de prix pour les articles vendus au 
m2 | Preisklassencode für Artikel mit Quadratmeterpreis

000

00

0,00

Pezzi per scatola | Items per box | Pièces par boîte | Stück pro Karton

Peso per scatola in Kg | Weight per box in Kg | Poids par boîte en kg | 
Gewicht pro Karton in kg

Codice fascia prezzo per articoli venduti al pezzo | Price range code for 
articles sold per piece | Code fourchette de prix pour les articles vendus à 
la pièce | Preisklassencode für Artikel mit Stückpreis

DESTINAzIONI D'USO Materiali consigliati per locali sottoposti a 
sollecitazioni medio pesanti come: case individuali, commerciale leggero. 
| INTENDED USE Tiles suitable for rooms subject to medium-heavy 
traffic, such as detached houses and light-traffic commercial buildings. | 
DESTINATIONS D'EMPLOI Matériaux conseillés pour des locaux soumis à 
des contraintes de moyennes à fortes comme: les pavillons, les espaces 
commerciaux soumis à un trafic léger. | ANWENDUNGSBEREICH Für 
Räume mit mittelstarker Beanspruchung geeignet, wie: Einfamilienhäuser, 
Gewerbebereiche mit geringer Trittbelastung.

 p r o d u c t  i n f o r m a t i o n  |  i n f o r m a t i o n s  s u r  p r o d u i t s  |  p r o d u k t i n f o r m a t i o n e n
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i n f o r m a z i o n i  t e c n i c h e / p r o d o t t o  |  i m b a l l i

UNI EN 14411 L Gruppo BIII
Rivestimenti in bicottura
double firing wall tiles

Carreaux de mur en bicuisson
Zweibrand- Wandfliesen

Norma
Norm
Norme
Norm

Valori prescritti
International standard

Valeurs prescrites
Internationale Normwerte

Valori medi
Average value

Valeurs moyennes
Mittelwerte

Lunghezza e larghezza
Length and width
Longueur et largeur
Länge und Breite

UNI EN ISO
10545-2

+/- 0,5 %

Conforme
In accordance

Conforme
Entsprechend

Spessore
Thickness
Epaisseur
Stärke

UNI EN ISO
10545-2

+/- 10 %

Conforme
In accordance

Conforme
Entsprechend

Rettilineità degli spigoli
Straightness
Equerrage des angles
Geradlinigkeit

UNI EN ISO
10545-2

+/- 0,3%

Conforme
In accordance

Conforme
Entsprechend

Ortogonalità
Rectangularity
Orthogonalité
Rechtwinkligkeit

UNI EN ISO
10545-2

+/- 0,5 %

Conforme
In accordance

Conforme
Entsprechend

Planarità
Warpage
Planéité
Ebenflächigkeit

UNI EN ISO
10545-2

+/- 0,5% - 0,3 %
+/- 0,5% - 0,3 %

+/- 0,5 %

Conforme
In accordance

Conforme
Entsprechend

Assorbimento d'acqua
Water absorption
Absorption d'eau
Wasseraufnahme

UNI EN ISO
10545-3

> 10 %

Conforme
In accordance

Conforme
Entsprechend

Resistenza alla flessione
Breaking strength
Résistance a la flexion
Biegefestigkeit

UNI EN ISO
10545-4

> 15 N/mm2

Conforme
In accordance

Conforme
Entsprechend

Resistenza agli sbalzi termici
Thermal Shock resistance
Résistance au chocs thermiques
Temperaturwechselbeständigkeit

UNI EN ISO
10545-9

MPd

Conforme
In accordance

Conforme
Entsprechend

Resistenza al cavillo
Crazing resistance
Résistance aux craquellures
Haarriss-Beständigkeit

UNI EN ISO
10545-11

Richiesta
Requested

Conforme
In accordance

Conforme
Entsprechend

Resistenza al gelo
Frost resistance
Résistance au gel
Frostbeständigkeit

UNI EN ISO
10545-12

- -

Resistenza all'attacco chimico
chemical resistance
Résistance à l'attaque chimique
Chemische Beständigkeit

UNI EN ISO
10545-13

CLASSE GB min

Conforme
In accordance

Conforme
Entsprechend

Resistenza alle macchie
Stain resistance
Résistance aux taches
Flecken-Beständigkeit

UNI EN ISO
10545-14

CLASSE 3 min

Conforme
In accordance

Conforme
Entsprechend

Resistenza all'usura e all'abrasione
Wear and abrasion resistance
Résistance à l'usure et à l'abrasion
Verschleiß- und Abrieb-Beständigkeit

METOdO 
INTERNO

Come indicato dal produttore
As indicated by manufacturer

Comme indiqué par le producteur
Wie vom Hersteller angegeben

Indicato sul catalogo
Indicated in catalog

Indiqué sur le catalogue
Im Katalog angegeben

AVVERTENzA PER I SIGNORI POSATORI Controllare attentamente il materiale prima della posa, in particolare tono, calibro e scelta. Non si accettano reclami sul materiale 
posato. Si declina ogni responsabilità per la posa senza fuga; si considera posa a "giunto minimo" quella con fuga a 2 mm. | NOTICE TO TILE FIXERS The material should be 
carefully checked before fixing, especially tonality, caliber and choice. Claims cannot be accepted once the material is installed. The company declines all responsibility for 
laying without joints; minimum joint laying has a gap of 2 mm. | AVIS AUX CARRELEURS Contrôler attentivement les carreaux avant la pose particulierement tonalité, calibre, 
choix. Aucune réclamation ne sera acceptée une fois que le matériel est posé. La responsabilité du fabricant ne pourra pas être mise en cause en cas de pose sans joints. 
On appelle "pose à joint minimum" une pose avec un joint de 2 mm. | HINWEIS FUER DIE VERLEGUNG Das Material ist vor der Verlegung genau zu überprüfen auf Tonalität, 
Kaliber, und Sorte. Reklamationen nach der Verlegung werden nicht akzeptiert. Wir übernehmen keine Haftung für eine fugenlose Verlegung; unter einer Verlegung mit sehr 
schmalen Fugen versteht man die Verlegung von 2 mm breiten Fugen. 
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2 5 x 6 0  |  1 0 ” x 2 4 ”

collections designed, produced and 
made exclusively in Italy
living styles 

collections made with 
digital technology  

collections réalisées avec 
technique de traitement 
numérique de l’image

collections conçues, production et 
réalisation Italienne

Kollektionen ausschließlich in Italien 
entworfen und hergestellt 

collezioni progettate, prodotte e realizzate esclusivamente in Italia

MADE     IN    ITALY

collezioni realizzate con tecnologia digitale

Kollektionen mit Digital 
Technologie hergestellt

100% Eco

100% Öko

Km
z e r o

100% Km zero e materie prime locali

100% Km zero / Matières 
premières locales

100% Null km / Lokale
Rohstoffe

100% Km zero / 
Local raw materials

100%Riciclo totale

100% Full recycling 100% Recyclage complet 100% Vollständiges Recycling

1 2 f o n d i
8 c o l o r i  2 s u p e r f i c i

5 s t i l i  a b i t a t i v i

e c o  |  c e r t i f i c a z i o n i
e c o  |  c e r t i f i c a t i o n s

P o r t l a n d
1 2  p l a i n  t i l e s
8  c o l o u r s 
2  s u r f a c e s 
5  l i v i n g  s t y l e s

1 2  u n i s
8  c o u l e u r s 
2  s u r f a c e s 
5  l i f e s t y l e s

1 2  G r u n d f l i e s e n
8  F a r b e n 
2  O b e r f l ä c h e n 
5  W o h n s t i l e
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G r a f i c h e  i n t e n s e  e  m a t e r i c h e  c r e a n o  g i o c h i  d i  l u c i  e  o m b r e g g i a t u r e , 
i l  c e m e n t o  s p a z z o l a t o  P o r t l a n d  s v e l a  l a  s u a  n a t u r a  e c l e t t i c a 
n e l l ’ i n t e r p r e t a z i o n e  d i  d i v e r s i  s t i l i  a b i t a t i v i ,  d a l  s h a b b y  s t y l e  a l 
c l a s s i c o  c o n t e m p o r a n e o ,  d a l  m i n i m a l  a l l ’ i n d u s t r i a l  c h i c ,  c o n  u n 
p a r t i c o l a r e  a c c e n t o  s u i  c o l o r i .
L a  g a m m a  c r o m a t i c a  m e s c o l a  s a p i e n t e m e n t e  c i n q u e  c o l o r i  n e u t r i 
e  t r e  c o l o r a t i  i n  u n  p e r f e t t o  m i x  f r a  t o n a l i t à  d e s a t u r a t e  e  g u i z z i  d i 
c o l o r e ,  l e  f i n i t u r e  s o n o  m a t t  e  l u c i d o  p e r  c a m p i t u r e  s c e n o g r a f i c h e  d i 
s i c u r o  e f f e t t o .  S t r u t t u r e  a  r i l i e v o  e  e f f e t t i  g e o m e t r i c i  a r r i c c h i s c o n o 
l e  d e c o r a z i o n i  c h e  i n c o n t r a n o  t u t t i  i  g u s t i  a b i t a t i v i .
H e r b e r i a  p r o p o n e  u n a  n u o v a  s e r i e  d a l l o  s p i r i t o  v e r s a t i l e  e  l ’ a n i m a 
c o n c r e t a ,  i n  p e r f e t t o  e q u i l i b r i o  f r a  l a  r i c e r c a  s t i l i s t i c a  e  l a  t r a d i z i o n e 
d e l  M a d e  i n  I t a l y .

Intense and material graphics 
create light and shadow plays; the 
brushed Portland concrete reveals 
its eclectic nature in interpreting 
different living styles, from shabby 
to contemporary classic, from 
minimal to industrial chic, with a 
special emphasis on colours. The 
colour range skillfully mixes three 
coloured and five neutral colours 
in a perfect mix of de-saturated 
shades and colour flickers; 
finishes are matt and glossy for 
striking spectacular effects. Relief 
structures and geometric effects 
enrich decorations to meet every 
living taste.
Herberia offers a new series 
featured by versatile spirit and 
practical soul, a perfect balance 
between style research and Made 
in Italy tradition.

Intensive und strukturierte 
Grafiken kreieren Licht- und 
Schattenspiele. Der gebürstete 
Beton Portland zeigt seine 
vielseitigen Einsatzmöglichkeiten 
- vom Shabby Style bis zum 
klassisch modernen Stil, vom 
minimalistischen zum industriellen 
Chic - mit einem speziellen 
Augenmerk auf die Farben. Die 
Farbpalette mischt perfekt fünf 
neutrale mit drei starken Farben, 
die Oberflächen sind matt oder 
glänzend für einen theatralischen 
Effekt im Belag. Die Dekore 
sind durch Relief- Strukturen 
und geometrische Effekte 
bereichert und treffen jeden 
Einrichtungsgeschmack.
Herberia bietet eine neue 
Serie mit einer vielseitigen und 
konkreten Seele, mit perfektem 
Gleichgewicht von Stilforschung 
und Tradition des Made in Italy.

La graphique intense et la matière 
vont créer jeux de lumière et  
d’ombrage, le ciment brossé 
Portland dévoile sa nature 
éclectique dans l’interprétation 
de différents styles de vie, à partir 
du style shabby au classique 
contemporain, à partir du minimal 
à l’industrial chic, l’accent étant 
mis sur les couleurs. La gamme 
chromatique mélange habilement 
cinq nuances neutre et trois 
couleurs, les nuances désaturées 
et flashes de couleur, les surfaces 
brillantes et mates donnent 
l’occasion de faire un milieux 
scénique très efficace. Structures 
en relief et effets géométriques 
répondent à tous les goûts.
Herberia propose une nouvelle 
série avec un esprit polyvalent et 
concret, en parfait équilibre entre 
recherche et tradition du fabriqué 
en Italie
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stili abitativi

shabby home
pag.14

true colors
pag.8

minimal trend
pag.26

classic glam
pag.20

industrial chic
pag.32

l i f e s t y l e s

s
tili a

b
ita

tiv
i



9

tru
e

 c
o

lo
rs

Continuously changing 
spaces, designed to host 
a young and dynamic 
living style, creative details, 
sudden colour touches, 
always perfectly balancing 
functionality and design.

Räume im ständigen Wandel, 
geschaffen für einen jungen 
und dynamischen Lebensstil; 
kreative Details, unerwartete 
Farbtupfer; immer perfekt 
ausgeglichen zwischen 
Funktionalität und Design

Espaces en changement 
constant, pour un style de 
vie jeune et dynamique, 
détails créatifs, touches 
de couleurs en équilibre 
parfait entre fonction et 
design.

S p a z i  i n  c o n t i n u o  c a m b i a m e n t o ,  f a t t i  p e r  a c c o g l i e r e 
u n o  s t i l e  d i  v i t a  g i o v a n e  e  d i n a m i c o ,  p a r t i c o l a r i 
c r e a t i v i ,  t o c c h i  d i  c o l o r e  i m p r o v v i s i ,   s e m p r e  i n 
p e r f e t t o  e q u i l i b r i o  f r a  f u n z i o n a l i t à  e  d e s i g n .

P o r t l a n d
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t r u e  c o l o r s  è  u n o  s t i l e  a l l e g r o  e 
s p o n t a n e o ,  c a r a t t e r i z z a t o  d a  u n a 

p a l e t t e  d i  c o l o r i  v i v a c i

true co lors is  a spontaneous and 
cheer fu l  s ty le,  featured by a range 
of  br ight  co lours

t rue co lors est  une sty le joyeux 
et  spontanée, caractér isé par  une 
gamme de couleurs v ives

True co lors is t  e in ausgelassener 
und spontaner St i l ,  gekennze ichnet 
durch e ine lebhaf te Farbpalet te

tru
e

 c
o

lo
rs

wall
matita portland ocean 2x60 | 0,8”x24”
portland ocean lux 25x60 | 10”x24”
decoro oregon mix 25x60 | 10”x24”
portland struttura form white 25x60 | 10”x24”
portland pearl lux 25x60 | 10”x24”

floor
underground bianco rett. 60x60 | 24”x24”
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tru
e
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o

lo
rs

wall 
portland pearl 25x60 | 10”x24”
matita portland purple 2x60 | 0,8”x24” 
portland purple 25x60 | 10”x24”

floor
natural wood ivory 15x60 | 6”x24”

wall 
portland struttura form 25x60 | 10”x24”
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s
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a
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b
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m

e L ’ a t m o s f e r a  s i  d i s t e n d e  i n  u n a  m o r b i d a  v o l u t t à 
d ’ i n s i e m e ,  g l i  o g g e t t i  h a n n o  p i ù  v i t e  e  s o n o  p r o t a g o n i s t i 
d e g l i  a m b i e n t i  i n  m o d o  n a t u r a l e ,  u n o  s p a z i o  d i s t e s o , 
l o n t a n o  d a l  q u o t i d i a n o ,  d o v e  r i p o s a r e  i l  c o r p o  e  l a 
m e n t e .

P o r t l a n d

The atmosphere develops 
in a soft overall pleasure, 
objects have multiple 
lives and are the natural 
protagonists of the settings; 
a relaxed space, far from 
the hustle and bustle of 
daily life, where body and 
soul can rest.

L’atmosphère se détend 
dans une souple volupté 
d’ensemble, les objets 
ont plusieures vies et 
sont les protagonistes de 
l’environnement dans un 
espace naturel, un espace 
détendue, loin de la vie 
quotidienne, où on peut 
reposer le corps et l’esprit.

Die Atmosphäre erstreckt 
sich auf eine weiche 
Sinnlichkeit des Ganzen, 
die Objekte haben mehrere 
Leben und sind natürliche 
Protagonisten ihrer 
Umgebung; entspannende 
Räume, weit ab vom 
Täglichen, wo Körper und 
Geist ausruhen.
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s h a b b y  h o m e ,  u n o  c h i c  n a t u r a l e 
i m p r e z i o s i t o  d a  u n ’ e s t e t i c a 

r o m a n t i c awall
portland struttura form white 25x60 | 10”x24”
matita portland sand 2x60 | 0,8”x24”
portland juta 25x60 | 10”x24”
decoro botteh warm a+b 25x60 | 10”x24”
portland send lux 25x60 | 10”x24”

floor
underground tortora rett. 60x60 | 24”x24”

shabby home, a natura l  ch ic 
embel l ished by a romant ic look

Shabby Home, e in natür l icher  Chic 
ver fe iner t  durch e ine romant ische 
Ästhet ik

shabby home, le ch ic nature l  avec 
une esthét ique romant ique
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wall 
portland pearl 25x60 | 10”x24”
matita portland pearl 2x60 | 0,8”x24”
decoro geo a+b 25x60 | 10”x24”
portland juta 25x60 | 10”x24”

floor
lignum beige rett. 12,9x80 | 5”x32”

wall 
matita portland purple 2x60 | 0,8”x24” 

portland purple lux 25x60 | 10”x24”
decoro oregon mix 25x60 | 10”x24” 
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L i n e e  m o r b i d e  a c c a r e z z a n o  e  s o t t o l i n e a n o  i  v o l u m i , 
g l i  s p a z i  s i  a p r o n o  a l l a  l u c e ,  s o s p e s i  i n  u n  m o m e n t o  d i 
p r o l u n g a t a  a r m o n i a ,  i  d e c o r i  s i  s v e l a n o  i n  u n  c o n t i n u o 
g i o c o  d i  r i m a n d i .

P o r t l a n d
Soft lines caress and 
underline volumes, spaces 
open to light, suspended in a 
moment of lasting harmony, 
decorations unveil in a 
continuous reflection play.

Weiche Linien streicheln und 
unterstreichen die Formen; 
die Räume öffnen sich dem 
Licht, schweben in einem 
Moment großer Harmonie; 
die Dekore zeigen ein 
fortwährendes Spiel aus 
Verweisen.

Des lignes douces caressent 
et soulignent les volumes, 
les espaces ouverts à la 
lumière, en suspension 
dans un moment d’harmonie 
prolongée, les décorations 
sont révélés dans un jeu 
continu de renvois.
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c l a s s i c  h o m e ,  a m b i e n t i  c a l d i  c h e 
a c c a r e z z a n o  i  s e n s i  i n  m a n i e r a 

u n i c a
wall 
portland pearl lux 25x60 | 10”x24”
matita portland pearl 2x60 | 0,8”x24”
decoro geo a+b 25x60 | 10”x24”

floor
lignum bianco rett. 20x80 | 8”x32”

classic home, spaces open to light in a 
classical reflection play

classic Home, warme Räumlichkeiten, 
welche die Sinne auf einzigartige Weise 
berühren.

classic home,  une ambiance chaleureuse 
qui  caresse vos sens dans un espace 
unique renvoyant au classique
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wall
portland struttura dune white 25x60 | 10”x24”
portland pearl 25x60 | 10”x24”
portland ocean 25x60 | 10”x24” 
listello botteh ocean 4,5x60 | 1,8”x24”
decoro botteh ocean a+b 25x60 | 10”x24”

floor
underground bianco rett. 60x60 | 24”x24”

wall
portland pearl 25x60 | 10”x24”

matita portland cool grey 2x60 | 0,8”x24” 
portland cool grey 25x60 | 10”x24”

portland smoke 25x60 | 10”x24”

floor
underground antracite rett. 60x60 | 24”x24”
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P o r t l a n d

L i n e e  p u l i t e ,  v o l u m i  a r c h i t e t t o n i c i ,  l a  m a t e r i a 
d i v e n t a  p r o t a g o n i s t a  a s s o l u t a  d e l l o  s p a z i o ,  d e t t a g l i 
m e t r o p o l i t a n i ,  p a r t i c o l a r i  d i  d e s i g n  d e f i n i s c o n o 
u n ’ o r i g i n a l i t à  s o b r i a ,  m a i  e c c e s s i v a .

Neat lines, architectonic 
volumes, the material 
becomes the absolute star 
of space, urban details, 
design particulars define a 
sober and never excessive 
originality.

Klare Linien, architektonische 
Formen; die Materie wird 
absolute Hauptfigur des 
Raumes; großstädtisches 
Design und schlichte Details 
definieren die nie übertriebene 
Originalität.

Des lignes épurées, 
volumes architecturaux, la 
matière est protagoniste 
de l’espace, des détails 
urbains, les détails de 
design montrent une 
originalité sobre, jamais 
excessive.
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l a  c a s a  m i n i m a l  è  u n a 
s i n t e s i  d i  p u r e z z a  e 

m o d e r n i t à

wall
portland struttura dune white 25x60 | 10”x24” 
portland smoke 25x60 | 10”x24”
matita portland smoke 2x60 | 0,8”x24”

floor
underground antracite rett. 60x60 | 24”x24”

the minimal home summarizes purity and 
modernity

das minimalistische Haus ist die Synthese 
aus Reinheit und Modernität

la maison minimal est une synthèse de 
pureté et modernité
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wall
portland cool grey 25x60 | 10”x24”
listello botteh cold 4,5x60 | 1,8”x24”
decoro botteh cold a+b 25x60 | 10”x24”

floor
lignum grigio rett. 12,9x80 | 5”x32”

wall 
portland ocean 25x60 | 10”x24”

matita portland pearl 2x60 | 0,8”x24”
decoro geo a+b 25x60 | 10”x24”

floor
natural wood silver 15x60 | 6”x24”
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ic S p a z i  r e c u p e r a t i  a l l ’ u s u r a  d e l  t e m p o  s i  a p r o n o  a 
n u o v i  p u n t i  d i  v i s t a ,  g l i  a m b i e n t i  v i v o n o  d i v e r s e  v i t e 
i n  u n  c o n t i n u o  s c a m b i o  d i  s e n s o  f r a  p r i m a  e  d o p o , 
p a r t i c o l a r i  v i n t a g e  e  c a m p i t u r e  d i  c o l o r e  s i  i n c o n t r a n o 
p e r  u n o  s t i l e  d a i  c o n t r a s t i  m a r c a t i .

P o r t l a n d

Spaces recovered from 
the wear of time open 
to new points of view, 
settings live multiple lives 
in a continuous exchange 
between past and future, 
vintage details and colour 
surfaces are matched for 
a style of striking contrasts.

Vom Lauf der Zeit 
abgenutzte Räume werden 
zurückgewonnen und öffnen 
sich neuen Blickpunkten, 
durchleben verschiedene 
Leben und tauschen ihren 
Sinn; Vintage Details treffen 
auf Farbflächen für einen 
aus ausgeprägtem Kontrast 
lebenden Stil.

Espaces récupérés à l’usure 
du temps se ouvrent à de 
nouveaux points de vue, 
les environnements vivent 
des vies différentes dans 
un échange continu de 
sens entre l’avant et l’après, 
détails vintage et la couleur 
se réunissent pour un style 
marqué par les contrastes.
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u n  o r i g i n a l e  m i x  d i  s p a z i 
r e c u p e r a t i  e  p e z z i  d i  d e s i g n 

v i n t a g e
wall 
matita portland royal red 2x60 | 0,8”x24” 
portland struttura dune white 25x60 | 10”x24”
portland royal red lux 25x60 | 10”x24”

floor
underground grigio rett. 60x60 | 24”x24”

a n  o r i g i n a l  m i x  o f  v i n t a g e  a n d 
i n d u s t r i a l  s p a c e s

ein or ig ine l le r  Mix aus indust r ie l len 
F lächen und V intage

u n  m é l a n g e  o r i g i n a l  e n t r e 
l e s  e s p a c e s  i n d u s t r i e l s  e t  l e 
v i n t a g e
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wall
matita portland juta 2x60 | 0,8”x24”
portland juta 25x60 | 10”x24”
portland struttura form white 25x60 | 10”x24”

floor
lignum beige rett. 12,9x80 | 5”x32”

wall
decoro oregon mix 25x60 | 10”x24” 
portland cool grey 25x60 | 10”x24”

floor
lignum grigio rett. 12,9x80 | 5”x32”
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b i c o t t u r a  t r a d i z i o n a l e  f i n i t u r a  m a t t b i c o t t u r a  t r a d i z i o n a l e  f i n i t u r a  l u c i d a
t r a d i t i o n a l  d o u b l e  f i r i n g  t i l e s  -  m a t t  f i n i s h t r a d i t i o n a l  d o u b l e  f i r i n g  t i l e s  -  g l o s s y  f i n i s h

HPLR02 Portland Pearl Lux
25x60 | 10”x24”

119

HPLR04 Portland Sand Lux
25x60 | 10”x24”

119

HPLR20 Portland Purple Lux
25x60 | 10”x24”

119 HPLR12 Portland Royal Red Lux
25x60 | 10”x24”

119

HPLR09 Portland Ocean Lux
25x60 | 10”x24”

119HPLR08 Portland Ocean
25x60 | 10”x24”

119

HPLR01 Portland Pearl
25x60 | 10”x24”

119

HPLM01 Matita Portland Pearl
2x60 | 0,8”x24”

033

8

1,6

8

1,6

HPLR03 Portland Sand
25x60 | 10”x24”

119

8

1,6

8

1,6

HPLR06 Portland Cool Grey
25x60 | 10”x24”

119

8

1,6

8

1,6

HPLR10 Portland Purple
25x60 | 10”x24”

119

8

1,6

8

1,6

8

1,6

8

1,6

HPLR07 Portland Smoke
25x60 | 10”x24”

119

8

1,6

HPLR05 Portland Juta
25x60 | 10”x24”

119

8

1,6

≠
mm9

BIII

GLGL

L

≠
mm9

M

BIII

GLGL

HPLM02 Matita Portland Sand
2x60 | 0,8”x24”

033 HPLM02 Matita Portland Sand
2x60 | 0,8”x24”

033HPLM03 Matita Portland Juta
2x60 | 0,8”x24”

033

HPLM07 Matita Portland Cool Grey
2x60 | 0,8”x24”

033 HPLM05 Matita Portland Purple
2x60 | 0,8”x24”

033 HPLM06 Matita Portland Royal Red
2x60 | 0,8”x24”

033HPLM08 Matita Portland Smoke
2x60 | 0,8”x24”

033

HPLM05 Matita Portland Purple
2x60 | 0,8”x24”

033 HPLM04 Matita Portland Ocean
2x60 | 0,8”x24”

033HPLM04 Matita Portland Ocean
2x60 | 0,8”x24”

033

HPLM01 Matita Portland Pearl
2x60 | 0,8”x24”

033

P o r t l a n d
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HPLD04 Decoro Geo a+b
25x60 | 10”x24”

HPLD01 Decoro Botteh Ocean a+b
25x60 | 10”x24”

HPLD02 Decoro Botteh Cold a+b
25x60 | 10”x24”

HPLD03 Decoro Botteh Warm a+b
25x60 | 10”x24”

HPLL01 Listello Botteh Ocean
4,5x60 | 1,8”x24”

035

HPLL02 Listello Botteh Cold
4,5x60 | 1,8”x24”

035 HPLL03 Listello Botteh Warm
4,5x60 | 1,8”x24”

035

HPLR24 Decoro Oregon Mix
25x60 | 10”x24”

129

HPLR23 Struttura Form White
25x60 | 10”x24”

129HPLR22 Struttura Dune White
25x60 | 10”x24”

129

6

2,48

4

8,96

4

8,96

4

8,96

6

13,74

b i c o t t u r a  t r a d i z i o n a l e b i c o t t u r a  t r a d i z i o n a l e

P o r t l a n d
t r a d i t i o n a l  d o u b l e  f i r i n g  t i l e s t r a d i t i o n a l  d o u b l e  f i r i n g  t i l e s

209 cp 2pz

209 cp 2pz 209 cp 2pz

209 cp 2pz

6

2,48

6

2,48
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wall a
portland ocean lux 25x60 | 10”x24”
matita portland ocean 2x60 | 0,8”x24”
decoro oregon mix 25x60 | 10”x24”
portland struttura form white 25x60 | 10”x24”

wall b
portland pearl lux 25x60 | 10”x24”
matita portland ocean 2x60 | 0,8”x24”
portland struttura form white 25x60 | 10”x24”

wall c
matita portland ocean 2x60 | 0,8”x24”
portland struttura form white 25x60 | 10”x24”

floor
underground bianco rett. 60x60 | 24”x24”

wall a
portland struttura form white 25x60 | 10”x24”

wall b
portland juta 25x60 | 10”x24”
matita portland sand 2x60 | 0,8”x24”
portland decoro botteh warm a+b 25x60 | 10”x24”

wall c
portland sand lux 25x60 | 10”x24”
matita portland sand 2x60 | 0,8”x24”
portland decoro botteh warm a+b 25x60 | 10”x24”

floor
underground tortora rett. 60x60 | 24”x24”

wall a 
portland pearl 25x60 | 10”x24”
matita portland pearl 2x60 | 0,8”x24”
decoro geo a+b 25x60 | 10”x24”

wall b | c 
portland pearl 25x60 | 10”x24”
portland juta 25x60 | 10”x24”
matita portland pearl 2x60 | 0,8”x24”

floor
lignum beige rett. 12,9x80 | 5”x32”

wall a 
portland pearl 25x60 | 10”x24”
matita portland purple 2x60 | 0,8”x24”

wall b 
portland purple 25x60 | 10”x24”

floor
natural wood ivory 15x60 | 6”x24”

i n s t a l l a t i o n  p a t t e r n s i n s t a l l a t i o n  p a t t e r n s

P o r t l a n d
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a a

b b

b

C

b b

b

c

wall a | b | c
portland pearl lux 25x60 | 10”x24”
matita portland pearl 2x60 | 0,8”x24”
decoro geo a+b 25x60 | 10”x24”

floor
lignum bianco rett. 20x80 | 8”x32”

wall a
portland pearl 25x60 | 10”x24”
portland ocean25x60 | 10”x24” 
listello botteh ocean 4,5x60 | 1,8”x24”
decoro botteh ocean a+b 25x60 | 10”x24”

wall b
struttura dune white 25x60 | 10”x24”

floor
underground bianco rett. 60x60 | 24”x24”

wall a
matita portland pearl 2x60 | 0,8”x24”
decoro geo a+b 25x60 | 10”x24”
portland ocean 25x60 | 10”x24” 

floor
natural wood silver 15x60 | 6”x24”

wall a
struttura dune white 25x60 | 10”x24” 
portland smoke 25x60 | 10”x24”

wall b
portland smoke 25x60 | 10”x24”
matita portland smoke 2x60 | 0,8”x24”

floor
underground antracite rett. 60x60 | 24”x24”

P o r t l a n d
s o l u z i o n i  d i  p o s a s o l u z i o n i  d i  p o s a
i n s t a l l a t i o n  p a t t e r n s i n s t a l l a t i o n  p a t t e r n s
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Controllare attentamente il materiale prima della posa particolarmente tono, calibro e scelta. 
Non si accettano reclami sul materiale posato. Si declina ogni responsabilità per la posa senza fuga; 

si considera posa a "giunto minimo" quella con fuga a 2 mm.

The material should be carefully checked before fixing, especially tonality, caliber and choice. Claims cannot be accepted once the 
material is installed. The company declines all responsibility for laying without joints; minimum joint laying has a gap of 2 mm.

Contrôler attentivement les carreaux avant la pose particulièrement tonalité, calibre, choix. Aucune réclamation ne sera acceptée une fois 
que le matériel est posé. La responsabilité du fabricant ne pourra pas être mise en cause en cas de pose sans joints. On appelle "pose à 

joint minimum" une pose avec un joint de 2 mm.

Das Material ist vor der Verlegung genau zu überprüfen auf Tonalität, Kaliber, und Sorte. Reklamationen nach der Verlegung werden nicht 
akzeptiert. Wir übernehmen keine Haftung für eine fugenlose Verlegung; unter einer Verlegung mit sehr schmalen Fugen versteht man die 

Verlegung von 2 mm breiten Fugen. 
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ic INSTALLATION ADVICE | CONSEILS DE POSE | VERLEGEEMPFEHLUNGEN

CONSIGLI DI POSA 

a

a

ab

a

b

wall a
matita portland royal red 2x60 | 0,8”x24” 
royal red lux 25x60 | 10”x24”
struttura dune white 25x60 | 10”x24”

wall b
matita portland royal red 2x60 | 0,8”x24” 
royal red lux 25x60 | 10”x24”

floor
underground grigio rett. 60x60 | 24”x24”

wall a
matita portland juta 2x60 | 0,8”x24”
portland juta 25x60 | 10”x24”
portland struttura form white 25x60 | 10”x24”

floor
lignum beige rett. 12,9x80 | 5”x32”

P o r t l a n d
s o l u z i o n i  d i  p o s a
i n s t a l l a t i o n  p a t t e r n s



L’Azienda si riserva la facoltà di modificare 
in qualunque momento le informazioni e le 
caratteristiche tecniche illustrate nel presente 
catalogo, che non sono comunque da ritenersi 
legalmente vincolanti. Pesi, colori e misure possono 
subire variazioni tipiche del particolare processo 
di cottura del materiale ceramico. I colori e le 
caratteristiche estetiche dei prodotti sono quanto 
più possibile vicini a quelli reali, nei limiti consentiti 
dai processi di stampa. Tutti i formati si intendono 
nominali.

Concept, 
Graphic Design 

e coordinamento 
Marketing Herberia

HERBERIA spa
Via E. Mattei, 4

42048 Rubiera (RE) - Italy
Tel +39 0522 627345 / 6

Fax +39 0522 627347 / 0522 262749
www.herberia.it

herberia@herberia.it

The Company reserves the right, at any time and without prior notice, to change 
the information and technical characteristics given in this catalogue, none of 
which are to be considered legally binding. Weights, colours and dimensions 
are subject to the normal variations resulting from the ceramic firing process. 
Within the limits of printed material, the colours and aesthetic features of the 
products illustrated correspond as closely as possible to those of the actual 
products. 
All sizes are to be considered nominal.

L’enterprise se réserve le droit de modifier à tout moment les informations et 
les caractéristiques figurant dans ce catalogue lesquelle ne sauraient en tout 
état de cause engager juridiquement l’enterprise. Les poids, les coloris et 
les dimension peuvent subir des variations, dues au processus de cuisson 
particulier du matériau céramique. 
Les coloris et les caractéristiques esthétiques des produits sont présentés 
de la façon la plus realiste possible, dans les limites permises par les 
processus d’impression. 
Tous les formats indiqués sont les formats nominaux.

Die Firma behält sich das Recht vor, die in diesem Katalog enthaltenen, 
unverbindlichen Angaben und technischen Eigenschaften jederzeit 
zu verändern. Gewichte, Farben und Abmessungen können infolge 
des besonderen Brennverfahrens des Keramikmaterials variieren. Die 
Abbildungen der Farben und die ästhetischen Merkmale entsprechn nach 
Möglichkeit und innerhalb der durch die Drucktechnik gesetzten Grenzen 
den Produkten. Alle Formate sind Richtmaße.

Per alcune immagini contenute nel presente catalogo non è stato possibile 
rintracciare tutti gli avente diritto.
Herberia si dichiara disponibile a valutare eventuali richieste.

Herberia has not been able to find out who reserves the copyright on some 
images appearing on this catalogue.
Herberia is willing to take into consideration any eventual request. 

Tutte le nostre Collezioni sono progettate e realizzate 
esclusivamente in Italia.

All our collections are designed and produced exclusively in Italy.

MADE     IN    ITALY



Rivestimento | wall tiles | revêtements | Wandfliesen

ISO 13006 UNI EN 14411 | E > 10%

Smaltato | Glazed | Emaillé | Glasiert

superficie matt | matt surface | surface mate | matte Oberfläche

spessore | thickness | épaisseur | Stärke

PEARL SAND JUTA COOL GREY SMOKE OCEAN PURPLE ROYAL RED

Superficie Lucida | glossy surface | surface brillante | glänzende Oberfläche

M

BIII

GLGL

≠
mm9

L

Formato
Size | Format | Format

Spessore
Thickness | Epaisseur | Stärke

Pz./Sc.
Pcs./Box. | Pc./Boîte | 
Stk./Krt.

Mq/Sc.
Sqm/Box | Mq/Boîte | 
Qm/Krt.

Kg/Sc.
Kg/Box | Kg/Boîte | Kg/Krt. 

Sc./Pal.
Box/Pal. | Boîte/Pal. | Krt./Pal. 

Mq/Pal.
Sqm/Pal. | Mq/Pal. | 
Qm/Pal. 

Kg/Pal.
Kg/Pal. | Kg/Pal. | Kg/Pal.

RIVESTIMENTO | wall tiles | revêtements | Wandfliesen

25x60 | 10”x24” 9 mm 9 1,35 19,17 48 64,80 920,48

imBALLi | PACKAGING | EMBALLAGES | VERPACKUNG

L’Azienda si riserva la facoltà di modificare in qualunque momento le informazioni e le caratteristiche tecniche illustrate nel presente catalogo, che non sono comunque da ritenersi legalmente vincolanti. Pesi, colori e misure 
possono subire variazioni tipiche del particolare processo di cottura del materiale ceramico. I colori e le caratteristiche estetiche dei prodotti sono quanto più possibile vicini a quelli reali, nei limiti consentiti dai processi di stampa. 
Tutti i formati si intendono nominali. | The Company reserves the right, at any time and without prior notice, to change the information and technical characteristics given in this catalog, none of which are to be considered legally 
binding. Weights, colors and dimensions are subject to the normal variations resulting from the ceramic firing process. Within the limits of printed material, the colors and aesthetic features of the products illustrated correspond 
as closely as possible to those of the actual products. All sizes are to be considered nominal. | L’enterprise se réserve le droit de modifier à tout moment les informations set les caractéristiques figurant dans ce catalogue 
lesquelle ne sauraient en tout état de cause engager juridiquement l’enterprise. Les poids, les coloris et les dimension peuvent subir des variations, dues au processus de cuisson particulier du matériau céramique. Les coloris et 
les caractéristiques esthétiques des produits sont présentés de la façon la plus realiste possible, dans les limites permises par les processus d’impression. Tous les formats indiqués sont les formats nominaux. | Die Firma behält 
sich das Recht vor, die in diesem Katalog enthaltenen, unverbindlichen Angaben und technischen Eigenschaften jederzeit zu verändern. Gewichte, Farben und Abmessungen können infolge des besonderen Brennverfahrens des 
Keramikmaterials variieren. Die Abbildungen der Farben und die ästhetischen Merkmale entsprechen nach Möglichkeit und innerhalb der durch die Drucktechnik gesetzten Grenzen den Produkten. Alle Formate sind Richtmaße.
Per alcune immagini contenute nel presente catalogo non è stato possibile rintracciare tutti gli avente diritto. Herberia si dichiara disponibile a valutare eventuali richieste. | Herberia has not been able to find out who reserves 
the copyright on some images appearing on this catalogue. Herberia is willing to take into consideration any eventual request. 

inFoRmAZioni PRoDotto | PROdUCT INFORMATION | INFORMATIONS SUR PROdUITS | PROdUKTINFORMATIONEN

TUTTI I PEzzI SPECIALI (decori, gradini, battiscopa, ecc.) SONO VENDUTI SOLO A SCATOLE COMPLETE. | All the trims, special pieces (decoration pieces, steps, skirting tiles, 
etc.) are sold at full boxes only. | Toutes les pièces spéciales (dècors, marches, plinthes, etc.) ne sont vendues que par boîtes completes. | Alle Sonderteile (Dekore, Stufen, 
Fußleisten, usw.) werden nur im kompletten Karton verkauft.

Brealizzato con tecnologia digitale | made with digital technology | fabriqué 
avec technologie digitale | mit Digitaltechnik hergestellt 

riciclo completo degli scarti produttivi | complete recycling of production 
waste | recyclage complet des déchets de production | komplettes 
Recycling der Produktionsabfälle

000 Codice fascia prezzo per articoli venduti al MQ | Price range code for 
articles sold per sq.m. | Code fourchette de prix pour les articles vendus au 
m2 | Preisklassencode für Artikel mit Quadratmeterpreis

000

00

0,00

Pezzi per scatola | Items per box | Pièces par boîte | Stück pro Karton

Peso per scatola in Kg | Weight per box in Kg | Poids par boîte en kg | 
Gewicht pro Karton in kg

Codice fascia prezzo per articoli venduti al pezzo | Price range code for 
articles sold per piece | Code fourchette de prix pour les articles vendus à 
la pièce | Preisklassencode für Artikel mit Stückpreis

DESTINAzIONI D'USO Materiali consigliati per locali sottoposti a 
sollecitazioni medio pesanti come: case individuali, commerciale leggero. 
| INTENDED USE Tiles suitable for rooms subject to medium-heavy 
traffic, such as detached houses and light-traffic commercial buildings. | 
DESTINATIONS D'EMPLOI Matériaux conseillés pour des locaux soumis à 
des contraintes de moyennes à fortes comme: les pavillons, les espaces 
commerciaux soumis à un trafic léger. | ANWENDUNGSBEREICH Für 
Räume mit mittelstarker Beanspruchung geeignet, wie: Einfamilienhäuser, 
Gewerbebereiche mit geringer Trittbelastung.
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UNI EN 14411 L Gruppo BIII
Rivestimenti in bicottura
double firing wall tiles

Carreaux de mur en bicuisson
Zweibrand- Wandfliesen

Norma
Norm
Norme
Norm

Valori prescritti
International standard

Valeurs prescrites
Internationale Normwerte

Valori medi
Average value

Valeurs moyennes
Mittelwerte

Lunghezza e larghezza
Length and width
Longueur et largeur
Länge und Breite

UNI EN ISO
10545-2

+/- 0,5 %

Conforme
In accordance

Conforme
Entsprechend

Spessore
Thickness
Epaisseur
Stärke

UNI EN ISO
10545-2

+/- 10 %

Conforme
In accordance

Conforme
Entsprechend

Rettilineità degli spigoli
Straightness
Equerrage des angles
Geradlinigkeit

UNI EN ISO
10545-2

+/- 0,3%

Conforme
In accordance

Conforme
Entsprechend

Ortogonalità
Rectangularity
Orthogonalité
Rechtwinkligkeit

UNI EN ISO
10545-2

+/- 0,5 %

Conforme
In accordance

Conforme
Entsprechend

Planarità
Warpage
Planéité
Ebenflächigkeit

UNI EN ISO
10545-2

+/- 0,5% - 0,3 %
+/- 0,5% - 0,3 %

+/- 0,5 %

Conforme
In accordance

Conforme
Entsprechend

Assorbimento d'acqua
Water absorption
Absorption d'eau
Wasseraufnahme

UNI EN ISO
10545-3

> 10 %

Conforme
In accordance

Conforme
Entsprechend

Resistenza alla flessione
Breaking strength
Résistance a la flexion
Biegefestigkeit

UNI EN ISO
10545-4

> 15 N/mm2

Conforme
In accordance

Conforme
Entsprechend

Resistenza agli sbalzi termici
Thermal Shock resistance
Résistance au chocs thermiques
Temperaturwechselbeständigkeit

UNI EN ISO
10545-9

MPd

Conforme
In accordance

Conforme
Entsprechend

Resistenza al cavillo
Crazing resistance
Résistance aux craquellures
Haarriss-Beständigkeit

UNI EN ISO
10545-11

Richiesta
Requested

Conforme
In accordance

Conforme
Entsprechend

Resistenza al gelo
Frost resistance
Résistance au gel
Frostbeständigkeit

UNI EN ISO
10545-12

- -

Resistenza all'attacco chimico
chemical resistance
Résistance à l'attaque chimique
Chemische Beständigkeit

UNI EN ISO
10545-13

CLASSE GB min

Conforme
In accordance

Conforme
Entsprechend

Resistenza alle macchie
Stain resistance
Résistance aux taches
Flecken-Beständigkeit

UNI EN ISO
10545-14

CLASSE 3 min

Conforme
In accordance

Conforme
Entsprechend

Resistenza all'usura e all'abrasione
Wear and abrasion resistance
Résistance à l'usure et à l'abrasion
Verschleiß- und Abrieb-Beständigkeit

METOdO 
INTERNO

Come indicato dal produttore
As indicated by manufacturer

Comme indiqué par le producteur
Wie vom Hersteller angegeben

Indicato sul catalogo
Indicated in catalog

Indiqué sur le catalogue
Im Katalog angegeben

AVVERTENzA PER I SIGNORI POSATORI Controllare attentamente il materiale prima della posa, in particolare tono, calibro e scelta. Non si accettano reclami sul materiale 
posato. Si declina ogni responsabilità per la posa senza fuga; si considera posa a "giunto minimo" quella con fuga a 2 mm. | NOTICE TO TILE FIXERS The material should be 
carefully checked before fixing, especially tonality, caliber and choice. Claims cannot be accepted once the material is installed. The company declines all responsibility for 
laying without joints; minimum joint laying has a gap of 2 mm. | AVIS AUX CARRELEURS Contrôler attentivement les carreaux avant la pose particulierement tonalité, calibre, 
choix. Aucune réclamation ne sera acceptée une fois que le matériel est posé. La responsabilité du fabricant ne pourra pas être mise en cause en cas de pose sans joints. 
On appelle "pose à joint minimum" une pose avec un joint de 2 mm. | HINWEIS FUER DIE VERLEGUNG Das Material ist vor der Verlegung genau zu überprüfen auf Tonalität, 
Kaliber, und Sorte. Reklamationen nach der Verlegung werden nicht akzeptiert. Wir übernehmen keine Haftung für eine fugenlose Verlegung; unter einer Verlegung mit sehr 
schmalen Fugen versteht man die Verlegung von 2 mm breiten Fugen. 
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